

St. John's School

26410 Columbia Street · Hemet, CA 92544 (951) 925-7756 · (951) 925-6136 · www.stjohnshemet.org



2023-2024 Preschool Fee Schedule

Registration Fee:

\$125 per student

Materials Fees:

\$75 per student

Registration fees are due at the time of enrollment and are <u>non-refundable</u>. This annual fee covers the period of August 2023 through July 2024. This fee covers dues for LCMS Pacific-Southwest District School Association Fees and includes a St. John's School Spirit T-Shirt. Shirts will be received in August 2023.

Multiple Student Discount:

1st student = full price; 2nd student = 5% discount; 3rd student = 7.5%; 4th + student = 15%

Diapering Fee

This fee covers the cost of staffing and supplemental diapering supplies. This fee will be assessed until a child is determined by SJS staff to be fully toilet trained.

Preschool Monthly Tuition Rates

Discounted Cash, Check, or ACH rates

Credit or Debit Card Rates

	2	3	4	5
Morning Only	\$206	\$282	\$355	\$425
Full Day	\$270	\$372	\$473	\$564
Full Day Plus	\$325	\$450	\$574	\$688
Diapering Fee	\$18	\$24	\$30	\$36

Cash, check or ACH rates reflect a 3% discount

Checks for tuition are payable to St. John's School.

ACH payments made by electronic funds transfer made via your QuickBooks invoice or through Vanco Financial Services.

Enrollment paperwork for the Vanco program must be filled out at the time of registration each school year.

	NLSA
الرا ه	National Lutheran School Accreditation

	2	3	4	5
Morning Only	\$213	\$291	\$366	\$439
Full Day	\$279	\$384	\$488	\$582
Full Day Plus	\$336	\$464	\$592	\$710
Diapering Fee	\$18	\$24	\$30	\$36

St. John's accepts Visa/MasterCard, Discover Card, or American Express as payment for credit or debit tuition payments.

Preschool Programs

Morning Preschool: 8:30 am – 11:30 am
Full Day Preschool: 8:30 am – 3:00 pm
Full Day Plus Preschool: 6:45 am – 6:00 pm
St. John's Preschool is open Monday through Friday
6:45 am until 6:00 pm.

*A 3-Day Program must include a Monday or a Friday. No tuition credits or program substitutions provided due to illness, appointments, or holidays.

- We accept funding from GAIN & RCOE; please see the office for more information about these programs.
- Students turning 5 years old on or before October 1, 2023, are eligible for kindergarten at St. John's School. Students turning 5 years old before June 1, 2024, are eligible for TK at St. John's School.
- A 5% discount will be given if the family maintains active membership at St. John's Lutheran Church. Active church
 membership is defined as attendance at St. John's Lutheran Church at least twice a month, and completion of an adult faith
 development class offered by St. John's pastoral staff.

- A 5% discount is given for full payment of annual tuition by June 16th, 2023. A 3% discount is given for full payment of tuition by July 31st, 2023.
- Discounts provided to parents who are active first responders, military, and full-time pastors or church workers.

Program Information

MORNING PRESCHOOL = NO extended day care option. Students may be dropped off at 8:20 am and must be picked up by 11:40 am. Students picked up after 11:40 am will be assessed a late fee of \$1.00 per minute.

FULL DAY PRESCHOOL = Our Full Day Preschool program offers the option of extended day care. If this service is required, please indicate your choice of option at the time of registration.

- Option 1 = As needed: These hours can be used any time before or after Full Day Preschool and will be billed at \$4.75 per hour.
- Option 2 = Full Day Preschool Plus: This is our plan for those families requiring consistent day care hours. These care hours are offered at a discounted rate.

Tuition Information

- Monthly tuition payments are due on the first of each month and are considered late after the fifteenth of that month.
- Tuition invoices will be emailed to the address on file in Gradelink. Payment can be made directly from this invoice using ACH, credit or debit card.
- School Age Care hours are tabulated at the end of each month. You will be billed for the amount of care used. School
 Age Care invoices will be emailed to the address on file by the 10th of the month and payment is due by the 20th of the
 month. A 10% fee will be assessed on late payments.
- Students picked up after 6:00 pm will be assessed a late fee of \$2.00 per minute with a \$20.00 minimum.
- Automatic payment of you monthly tuition is available through Vanco Financial Services. Payments can be withdrawn
 from your checking/savings account or charged directly to a credit or debit card. Auto pay authorizations are valid for
 (1) school year. A new authorization form must be filled out annually.
- Monthly tuition payments can be made on St. John's website: www.stjohnshemet.org
- Tuition balances must be kept current. If tuition payments are not made by the end of the month and no reasonable arrangement for payment is established, a 10% fee will be assessed, and enrollment may be jeopardized.
- A referral from one of St. John's families is one of the highest compliments we can receive. In appreciation for these referrals, we offer the St. John's School Parent Referral Program. When a "New Family" enrolls at St. John's School and provides the Registrar with a form naming you as a "Referring Family", your family receives a \$300 referral credit for the upcoming academic year. More details about this program are available in the office.
- St. John's School "Scrip Toward Tuition" plan allows families to decrease their monthly tuition through planned purchase of Scrip cards or certificates. Scrip is a term that means "substitute money." When you purchase Scrip, you're purchasing negotiable gift certificates and prepaid cards that are used just like cash. Scrip can be used to purchase everyday expenses like food, clothing, and other essentials. The difference between the face value of the card or certificate and the amount we pay is called a rebate, and this amount can be applied to your tuition account. All rebates accumulated by participating families will be utilized for tuition and fees associated with attendance at St. John's School. No cash for rebate exchange.
- All multiple student discounts are given to students in the same immediate family, living in the same household, and are only applied to students actively enrolled at St. John's School within the current school year.